

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4704 OF 2019

Vinodkumar Krishna Murari Goenka & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

...

Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Senior Advocate i/by. Ms. Aishwarya Kantawala for Petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Venegavkar for Respondent No. 1 and 2.

Smt. A.S. Pai, PP for State.

...

**CORAM : S. S. SHINDE &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

DATE : 15th SEPTEMBER, 2021.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Chaudhari, the learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner and Mr. Venegavkar, the learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 and 2.

2. Respondent No. 1 and 2 has filed affidavit in reply.

3. List the matter for hearing on 6th October, 2021.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)

(S. S. SHINDE, J.)