

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4704 OF 2019

**Vinodkumar Krishnamurari Goenka And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S**

Union Of India And Anr.RESPONDENT

**Mr Vikram Chaudhary, Sr Counsel a/w
Ms Aishwarya Kantawala, Diya Jayan &
Mr Hargun Sandhu for Petitioner
Mrs A S Pai, Govt. Pleader for State R No 2
Mr Saurabh Kshirsagar i/b Mr H. S. Venegaonkar for R No 1**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 6th October, 2021

P.C. :

Stand over to 11/10/2021

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)