

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4704 OF 2019**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 595 OF 2026

Vinodkumar Krishnamurari

Goenka And Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India And Anr

... Respondents

Senior Advocate Mr. Vikram Nankani a/w Senior Advocate Mr. Aabad Ponda a/w Parimal Shroff, Sajal Yadav, Arpit Mutha, D. V. Deokar, Sachin Pandey i/b Aishwarya Kantawala, for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Anuja Gotad, APP for the Respondent – State.

Mrs. Manisha Jagtap, Special PP for the Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 16th April, 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the joint request of Mr. Vikram Nankani, learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioners and Mrs. Manisha Jagtap, learned Special PP for the Respondent No. 2, list this Petition on 27.04.2026.

2. Interim order dated 23.03.2026 to continue till the next date.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)